Office of Superintendent of Schools November 3, 2004
Board Meeting of November 17, 2004

Business Operations
Ofelia San Pedro, Deputy Superintendent

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
PROJECT NO. SK0049
NEW MUSIC SUITE, NEW PARKING AREA AND SAFETY-TO-LIFE
IMPROVEMENTS
SHADOWLAWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
149 NW 49 STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

This request for change in the construction contract includes two items for the School
Board's confirmation and consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the
items, the cause for each change, the effect upon the contract, and the action
recommended to the Board. In order to prevent delay in the completion of the
project, staff authorized the Contractor to proceed with item 1. These items are
presented to the Board for confirmation and consideration as required by State
Statute.

Change ltems Synopsis: Additional cost and time for stone base and
reexcavation of footings.

This change will increase the contract price by $31,647 and extend the contract
completion date by 69 days. These items have been recommended by the Project
Architect and were confirmed/approved by the Technical Review Committee,
subsequent to completion, on October 19, 2004. They were found to be necessary,
fair, and equitable,

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm
Change Order No. 1 on Project No. SK0049, New Music Suite,
New Parking Area and Safety-to-Life Improvements, Shadowlawn
Elementary School for an additional cost of $31,647 and approve

a time extension of 69 days.
E -50

NM:ayb



ATTACHMENT A

4961 Shadowlawn Elementary
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Project No.: SKO048 New Music Suite, New Parking Area and

ITEM

ACTION
REQ

ORIG,

STAFF ARG
AUTH, APPVD. TIPE CAUSE

DOLLARS
REQ. AUTH.
REC.

DAYS

REQ.

AUTH.

c

16/07/2004 10/11/2004 UW uc

Contractor provided labor, material and
equipment to excavate and to furnish and
install an FDOT number #57 stone base; to
compact that basze, and then to reexcavate
for the new music suite footings. MDCPS
will pursue recovery of costs from the
Geotechnical Consultants that performed
the initial secil borings, tests and
evaluations.

10/11/2004 UN ug
Thig 1s to extend the contract cempletion
time due to the FDOT number #57 stone at

the musie suite footings.

CHANGE

55,281.00 31,647.00

ORDER TOTAL: 31,647.00

&9

69

69



ATTACHMENT A

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Faeility: 4961 Shadowlawn Elementary

Project No.: SKO049

Description: NEW MUSIC SUITE, NEW PARKING AREA AND

Architect: EDWARDS AND KELCEY, P.A.

EFCO:

Contractor: ONE CROW, INC. PRIME: MR, JAMES S. CROWELL

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE. ... ... 00uccucnunnanan. $ 500,000.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS.......c0ovrvene.nn $ 0.00

PREVIOUS CREDITS........o000vnnn $ 6.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE.................., 3 0.00

PREVIOUS APFROVED CONTRACT PRICE............... $ 500,000.00
THIS CHAMOE. .. ..t ienrirnanana -1 31,647.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE. ........... 0000, E: 31,647.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE...... $ 531,647.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE. .. ...v it it itanananatnens May 19, 2004

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.............. March 20, 2005
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION.............. o

PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE.............. Mapch 20, 2005
TIME EXTENSIOH THIS CHANGE....,....., 69

ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE,.... May 28, 2005

PROJECTED COMPLETIOR DATE.........ccuvueouy.n,. May 28, 2005

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE..........c000ene.n N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
{Totals Including This Change Order. Errors threshold = W/A

TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS........,.. 3 0.00 0.00 4}
OMISSIONS........ $ 0.00 0.00 o
OWNER REQUESTS...$ 0.00 0.00

UNFORESEEN. ... ... 5 31,647.00 6.33 69
OTHER............ 8 0.00 0.00 0
SCOPE CHANGE..... -] 0.00 0.00 Q
HURRICAME........ 3 0.00 0.00 0
Totals ..... 5 31,647.00 6.33 69

Fhhk kR kR hdkdehkd kb kkddek ko kkhhdhodddokddkdokdedkdedr ok kk kb hkdekhdekk ek kA Ak AR AR AT TR RN AR Rk Rk bk h kb kkkkhkkhrkkdddh®

LEGEND : TYPE: DBO-~Design-Builder Omission
ER-~PA/E Error DBED--Design-Builder Default

ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane Andrew Cb-- Contractor Default
A-- A/E OM--P/A Omission CE-- Contractor Error
E-- Educational Fac. Plan. OT-~-0ther CR-—- Contractor Redquest
P-- Project Manager OW~~Owner Request FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Errcr
- FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission
D-- DCPS Specialists/Depts. 8§C--Scope Change

ID~- Inspection Delay
C-- Contractor N --Unforsaen

MD-~ Manufacturer's Delay

S-- State DOE CAUSE: 00-- Owner Omission
AE --Architectural Error
M-~ Maintenance Dept. MO —-Architect 1 omissi OD~- Owner Delay
--Arc ectura ssion
U~~ User (Principal/Admin.) OR-- Owner Request
EEE~-Electrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinastate Alternate
I-- UBCI
EFO--Electrical Engineering Omission 8C~- Scope Change
AM--pshbestos Mgmt.
m MEE~--Mechanical Engineering Error SR-- State Requirement/Local/City
DS--Design Sexvices (Group) ) o RD-- Raln Delay
MEO--Mechanical Engineering Omission o
CM~~Construction Manager UC-- Unforseen Conditions

SEE-~S8tructural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co. Delay

ACTION: SEO--Structural Engineering Omission CL-- Clerical Error
A-- hpprove CEE~-Civil Engineering Error UP-- Unit Price
—— hori - ]
[ Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize CEO--Civil Engineering Omission UR-- Utility Recuirement
C/A--Confirm/Approce Authorize CMO--Construction Manager Omissicn

DPBR--Design-Builder Request
CME-~Construction Manager Efror

DBE~~Design-Bullder Error CC-- Criteria Change

2





